

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3462 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 27 OF 2024

Varun Atulya Mafatlal ..Petitioner
Versus
Shree Vallabh Chandak & Ors. ...Respondents

—————
Mr. Veerendra Tulzapurkar, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. Ashish Kamat, Sr. Advocate,
Mr. Abhineet Sharma and Ms. Riya Gokalgandhi i/b K. R. Parekh, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. Priyank Kapadia i/b Indus Law, for
Respondent No.1.

Mr. Nikhil Rungta a/w Devakinandan Singh and Ms. Trisha Rathi, for
Respondent No.2.

—————
CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 8th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Since arguing counsel is unavailable today, stand over to 7th January 2026
under the caption "For Direction".

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]