

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3462 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 27 OF 2024

Varun Atulya Mafatlal ...Applicant  
Versus  
Shree Vallabh Chandak ...Defendant

Mr. Abhineet Sharma, Riya Gokalgandhi i/b K R Parekh & Co. for Petitioner.

Mr. Priyank Kapadia, Vedan Chhajer a/w Aryan Deshmukh i/b Trilegal for  
Respondent No. 1.

Ms. Trisha Rathi i/b Nikhil Rungta for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel by consent sought time. At their joint request, stand over  
to 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 for hearing.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]